
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 
 

Date: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 
Time: 6:30 pm 

Location: Corpus Christi Library & TEAMS (Virtual) 
 

Agenda 
 

1. Opening Prayer & Land Acknowledgement  Matt Di Fiore    
 

2. Welcome: Catholic School Trustees – Luz del Rosario (Wards 6 & 11) & Stefano Pascucci (Ward 4) 
 

3. Approval of Agenda: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 
 

4. Approval of Minutes: Wednesday, May 24, 2023 
 

5. Corpus Christi Catholic School Council Members: 2023-2024 
 

6. Corpus Christi Catholic School Council Meetings – Future Dates 
 

7. Parish Update      Matt Di Fiore 
 

8. Treasurer’s Report                                                           Matt Di Fiore 

• Review of Current Year School Generated Funds and School Council Accounts. 
 

9. OAPCE Report      Matt Di Fiore 
 

10. Administration/School Updates   Matt Di Fiore 
 

a) Catholicity, Social Justice, Stewardship & Community Outreach 

• Welcome New Staff  

• Virtue of the Month (September – Faith; October – Empathy; November – 
Conscience) 

• Terry Fox Marathon of Hope 

• Thanksgiving Food Drive 

• Rowan’s Law Day – Concussion Awareness: Wednesday, September 27, 2023 

• Thanksgiving/Open School Mass with Father Carlos: Thursday, September 28, 2023 

• National Day for Truth & Reconciliation: Saturday, September 30, 2023 

• Thanksgiving Day: Monday, October 9, 2023 

• World Mental Health Day: Tuesday, October 10, 2023 

• Dental Screening – JK, SK, 2, 4, 6, 8: November 8th, 9th, 13th, 2023 

• Remembrance Day Liturgy & Virtue of Conscience Assembly: Friday, November 10, 
2023 
 

b) Learning Environment: School Operations 

• Mathletics & Reading Eggs 

• PA Day: Friday, October 6, 2023 

• School Bus Safety Presentation: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 

• Progress Reports Sent Home: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 

• Parent-Teacher Interview Evening: Thursday, November 9, 2023 
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c) School/Community Engagement – School Events, Athletics & Extra-Curricular Activities 
 

• CCCSC Calendar Dates for 2023-2024 

• Athletics – Cross Country, Volleyball 

• Extra-Curricular Activities – Choir, ECO Club 

• Pizza Day (Wednesdays), Corleone’s (Thursdays), Pita Pit (Fridays) 

• Tuck Shop 

• Open House: Wednesday, September 27, 2023 

• National Custodial Worker’s Recognition Day: Monday, October 2, 2023 

• International Walk to School Day: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 

• World Teachers’ Day: Thursday, October 5, 2023 

• Photo Day: Thursday, October 12, 2023 

• Child Care Worker & Early Childhood Educator Appreciation Day: Tuesday, 
October 17, 2023 

• Canadian Library Workers Day: Friday, October 20, 2023 

• Halloween Dance-A-Thon: Tuesday, October 31, 2023 

• Photo Retake Day: Monday, November 6, 2023 
 

d) Physical Environment: Health & Safety / Plant 

• ECO Schools – Received Platinum status last year. 

• Room 111 – Calming/Sensory Room 

• Fence Repaired 
 
 

11. AOB 
 

12. Next Meeting: November 15, 2023 @ 6:30 pm – Corpus Christi Library & TEAMS (Virtual) 
 

13. Closing Prayer      Matt Di Fiore 
 

14. Adjournment    
 


